	rrices :	Ladel 1	A Comment of the second			
Date to: 13/08/2005 1/26 16b	description	CH SUNDAN	Date & Time Comp	torod l	Done by	
Res No: 1/14 TAVC 1970 2992 S.	AS e-filing				200	_
Veh No SIX Japa 7	-mail (without the	. AIC Skry				0
D.O.A: 10/08/2005 16:30 1-1	Motor Claim	Form .	m1105/29	-001 1	3/08/2	PU)
1-1	Mator W/O (v	Villain: OD 2hra.	'CP +lors')	1	1:57	
OD TP / Peofilies Only	Photo Upload	****	1		to to your	
A	ssessment/Surv	ey Report			- 1	
TD Incorporation	ss't Report by [Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / MNC Assign Wksp / QW: [Tol:	Fax:	7,000	1
TP Particulars: Veh No: (JX4	OTYP	INC ()/Non-INC ()		
Owner / Driver: (-3/12		T'el:)	
Policy No: () Period: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Dates	Time:)	
	Est. Status (WC): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%.	F: 80-100%]		
Year of Registration: () Watta	nty; YES ()/NO()			
Excess: (\$) Londing: \$1,000 ()/\$2,000()				-
General Remarks:	是的特殊	Ety stablish	是用于特色的社会专人 社			
() Walk-In Costomer's Information	on strictly Conf	Idential & St	rictly NO rafer of re	pairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer UR						
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: YE	S()/NO)();1	owing Co: (
Remarks (INC harling 6788 6616)			Dite&Tune Com	le od i are	Done by	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Courte	esy Car ()	1.00				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()					
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	()					
WARRIED TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOT						
Injury:						
	Harlanet Vegatoer	41122 CLUBER	CONTRACTOR SERVICE			
		CAMER		Hand Street		<u>.</u>
				32 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		Haran Andrews				
Datet Line Actions Actions The State of the		invaice P			Ango I	
MA190694			eparution Chrekt		Ango I	
MA1906AY		1) AR : Accid	reparation Checkles, Reporting (\$30); ga Assessment (\$100);	INC (\$80)	Ango I	
MAINS Particulars		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Donn 3) TF: Towin 6) FT: Falloy	epar atton Gheckl ent Reporting (530); ge Assessment (\$100); g Fee	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120	Ango I	
Ditlet Clines Actions		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Dema 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fallov	ep ar ution Gheckl ep ar ution (530); ge Assessment (5100); ge Fee Through Survey	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 vey) \$20 10 Jan 1992)	Ango I	
Ditlet Clines Actions Actions Actions Online Clines Clines and Actions Clines and Actions Contact No:		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Doma 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fallov 5) FT: Follov Extalaimie 6) TR: Re-ia	eparation Checkl spi Repording (530); ge Assessment (5100); g Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resur a nation INC Only (wel	INC (\$80) \$40/345 \$120 vey) \$20 10 Jan 1992)	Ango I	
Dinier Dines Actions Ass. The State of		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Duma 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fallow 5) IT: Folio Engalaini 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idao I	reparation Checkl spikeparation (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); g Fee Through Survey (Resur a mainst INC Only (well opection)A + SMRT Survey	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 vey) \$20 10 Jan 1992)	Ango I	
Dinier Dines Actions Actions Actions Actions Chain and Particular Driver/Owner Contact No: Damaged Portion:		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Duma 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fallov 5) iT: Folios Extalamie 6) TR: Re-in 7) NI: (day I	Paration Checkl eparation (\$100); ge Assessment (\$100); ge Fee -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resur a nacinal INC Only (wal epection)A + SMRT Survey ditional Servines;	1NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 vey) \$500 10 Jan 1900) \$75 \$160	Augo I	
Directions Actions MAIGOGO Chimanth Paracular Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Duma 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fallow 5) IT: Folio Eczalaimi: 6) TR: Rein 7) NI: Idao I 8) NTUCAL (21): *NS: Gout *N6: Rein	reparation Checkles reparation (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); ge Fee Through Survey (Resure a mainst INC Only (well opecular) A + SMRT Survey litional Servines:	1NC (\$80) \$40/345 \$120 vey) \$20 10 Jan 2002) \$75 \$160	Ant(s)	
Directions Actions Actions Chainbankle Particulars: Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Duma 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fallow 5) IT: Folio Eczalaimie 6) TR: Rein 7) N1: Idao I 8) NTUCAL (21) * N3: Gout * N6: Rein * N7: Foal	reparation Checkles reparation (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); ge Fee Through Survey (Resure a mainst INC Only (well opection) A + SMRT Survey ditional Servines: Leay Cer / Tpt Allowance is Co-ordination Repair Inspection	INC (\$80) \$40/345 \$120 vey) \$10 10 Jan 2002) \$75 \$160	Airco)	
Directions Actions Actions Actions Chamberly Enrich in Charge Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Duma 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fallow 5) IT: Folio Excalaint 6) TR: Rein 7) N1: Idao I 8) NTUC Ad (21) N3: Gout N6: Rein N6: Rein N8: DV 10: N8: DV 10: N8: DV	reparation Checkles reparation Checkles reparation Checkles reparation (\$100); g Fee Through Survey (Resure national INC Only (well openion of the Continuation Repair Inspection Collect Encess Coordinate TP (Non INC) ogning (1NC (\$80) \$40/345 \$120 vey) \$10 10 Jan 2002) \$75 \$160 \$55 \$10 \$25 \$100 \$25	Airco)	Ani (\$)
Directions Actions Actions Chimanica Particulars: Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accid 2) DA: Duma 3) TF: Towin 4) FT: Fallow 5) IT: Folio Eoralaimis 6) TR: Resia 7) N1: Idao I 8) NTUC Ad QHS *N5: Gout *N6: Repo *N8: DV *N8: DV	REPARTITION Chrick(repartition Chrick(repartition Chrick(repartition Chrick(repartition Chrick(repartition Colly (repartition Survey repartition Colly (repartition Colly (repartition Collect Encess Coolding TP (Non INC) equipment	1NC (\$80) \$40/345 \$120 vey) \$10 10 Jan 2000) \$75 \$160 \$55	Ango Ango Ango Ango Ango Ango Ango Ango	60 5 9 6 0

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	13/08/2019 11:26		
Date Of Accident	10/08/2019 16:30		
Exact Location Of Accident	JALAN BUKIT HO SWEE		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	SLX6567Z		
Insured/Policyholder			
Name Of Registered Owner	LING SUK HUI MRS LOUNIS LING SUK HUI		
NRIC No	S7478388J		
Email Address	LOUNIS_WALID@YAHOO.COM		
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90618584		
Alternative Phone No.	OTHERS-90618584		
Vehicle Particulars			
Manufacturer	SUZUKI		
Model	SX4 HATCHBACK 1,6 AT		
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE		
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO		
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY		
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR		
Insurance Company			
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD		
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE		
Fleet Policy	NO		
Policy Number	5101279579		
Cover Note Number			

Driver

Name of Driver WALID LOUNIS NRIC No S8373956H Date Of Birth 07/04/1983 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 30/08/2017

Driving Experience 1 YEAR AND 11 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90618584

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-90618584

EMail Address LOUNIS_WALID@YAHOO.COM Address

BLK 101 HENDERSON CRESCENT

#02-04

Postcode

150101

SPOUSE

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

2

NAME: DAUGHTER

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJX9054R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

MR PAY

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

84989891

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 12

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 12

Name:

Reporting Centre Personn

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

ESCRIBE CIRCOMSTANCES OF	
I stop as they was a con	sure tomove to the lower
as we were at Julas Ho	Sure tomove to the lower
Dolta Road the can in	ground of the mound
slowly. I was checking to	ind kight as well to
move in very slow pace	and hotice got
He was in stop he didt	move so hang

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Name:

Claim Handling Assidem MT/1057318 5491279579 SUXMOSTIZ Certificate No. Pulicytokia: Name LING SUCHLI WAS LIGHTS LING SUM HUI Policiesodae: NRIC SENATURAL Cover Type Product Code PRIVATE CAR INSURANCE gross CLASSIE Landing ¢ Contact No. (Molesia) Certain No.(Office) Contact No. (Horse) Small Address No.* a FAS - Ven el othe Barbaro 644 THA . No. Yes. NUCL Production NGD Entragrant(%) Provide Hire Accident Report William 24 him. Appident Type Collings - Head to House Report Date 12/08/2019 14:28 res Date of Accident 10/08/2019 Time of Acceleration into min. 18:31 CHAMITY OF ACCIONN Reporting Centre Cronge Firror EDM No. Account caration DALAN BURGET HIS GARD. · farren One damage Excuss 1000.00 Additional Excess Outside Singapore QD Excess Unnamed Driver Excess 0.00 600:00 Third Perty Excess Outside Singleware TP Excess 100 · Hamatite GST Registered Information GST Revisioned **GST Registration Date** GST Registration No. SST Status Verified THE MusiReatton Piktory Palicyholder Mailing Address BLM: 101 #01:04 HENDERSON (CRESCENT HENDERSDRYTLLE Address o SINGOODIE LIUTOT Appresa Type Singapore address. Post Clide HOURS Helidad Policy Number UNIVERSE. 02504 51111779579-01 DE Driver Into Driver Name WALTD COUNTS Driver Year Named Driver Unsamed diver Name Street Miles Sh3739964 Driver 206 1778421993 Register Date of Oriver License 61/01/2006 Other Apr Driving Experience Corract No.(Mintel) Contact No. (Office) 99618584 Cornact No. Promes Appless 1 Address 2 Addison 2 Address 0 Address Type French address Peril Corte Unit No. Opes he own a Singapore Registered car? Melour Specials to. Yes - Six SCHARLES Driver Insurer Company WHICE Breathware or Blood Test Residenc? Any injury? Modification History Claim 001 OD-MX New Claim Your * OD: MX * Insured EING SUK HUL MIS LOUNDS LINE THAT 37479380 Contact Contact No.(Mobile) R1448452 86903338 ERICA LOUNISLING GUMAN, CO. VV Email Address STERUSAR \$1,000472 / \$1010544 OW 10 Aug 2018 Cem Perranie ed United Fully at Foult Workshop dunate rea. | Yes income to easign workship Date Received: 13/08/2019 14:57 Date Repitered 13/05/2019 14:55 cos but Report Taken By ROTLL WARRE - Print 66, letter Save | Submit Attachment Accident No. MILLOSTER Claim for. Last Doc. Received w nes - fin Uppad Date DUB/2015 14:57 Estapory * Urgan Choose File No file shosen See * Normal Chuose File No file chosen * M3 Circl Presse Select feormali + home Choose File No file thusen Client Chasse File No file shoom Chief w (NO * Normal Pinesa Select * Normal Choose File No file chosen Sion Please Select T NO ٠ Choose File: No file shopes Char ¥ ND * Romal Please Select Histope Stat Said Measure T Attachment List Hug Sent? Attectment liploscing By/Date Category Wegency Descrimon 1952 NAC_BUNTS_HERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUNTS MERAH)) un 13 Aug 7019 14:87 546 Normal 545 2018-0-LE BAC_MURIT_MERAN_BDD0732 NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAN) on 13 Aug 2018 14:57 Physics 2015-9-13 RAC_BURIT_MERAH_BODE7E/ RATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE E (BURIT MERAH)) en 13 Aug 2019 14:57 Sormal Photos 2019-6-17

8/13/2019 Claim Handling(accident reporting Claim Task 001 OD-MX) NAC_BURIT_HERAIN_RODGNIC NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAIN) un 13 Aug 2019 18:55 Promi 2019-8-12 RISC BURIT MERAH BUDGTKI MATIONAL ASSESSMENT CHATHE SPRINCE E (BURIT MERAH)) on 13 Aug 2019 14 SE Photos Photos 2019-9-13 NRC_BUNIT_MERAH_BIDGITH MATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S-(BURIT MERAH)) on 13 Aug 2019 14:55 Photos 2019-8-12 NAC_BORT*_MERAN_BOODTE; NATIONAL ADDRESSMENT CENTUR SERVICE 5 (BURIT MERAN)) on 13 Aug 20(9 14:85 Photos Prior 2015-6-13 NAC_BURIT_MERAH, SOSTE NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 13 Aug 2019 34 35 Photos Printer 2019-8-12 NAC_MINIT_MERRY_80070(NATIONAL ADSCRIPENT CONTINE DERVICE NATIO Driving License S (BURIT MERRY)) or 13 Aug 2019 14:55 NRIE/ Oming Literas 2019 4-13 - Vivieo List Optimied By/Dete Hulger Date File Name

Dranes in New Window | Scan and uplusting |

: Bourse

Action

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCID	ENT DATE: D. O 200	A)(DD/MM/YYY), TIM	E:(_(: 50_)(HH:MM)
LOCAT		L' He swee	3
-T.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE d) VEHICLE NUMBER: C) POLICY NUMBER: d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHE e) MAKE & MODEL: f) TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / N g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIV h) PURPOSE OF USING AT AC i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER	ENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THE PARTY / THE PARTY / THE PARTY / THE PARTY / MOVE AND PARTY AN	OTORCYCLE / OTHERS) MOTORCYCLE) CE (YES/NO)
	IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A) NAME: LING SILK b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: C C) ADDRESS: RILL 101	HU1948/04/3	MALE / (FEMALE)
(Including driver)	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER DRIVER DINAME: WALD LO DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SQ C) ADDRESS: BIK Is (He	va:1	MALE / FEMALE)
4, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	"d) DATE OF BIRTH: (D) COUPATION: (INDOOR / P) OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / P) OF DE PORTO OF TO THE PORTO OF THE PORT	OUTDOOR) E OF THE INSURED'S HE DRIVER WITH INS EAR / RAINING / OTHER	COMPANY? (YES / NO)
6. \	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES D) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH	(KO) (KO)	10 10 10
the of passonger (Including driver)	HIRD PARTY VEHICLE O) VEHICLE NUMBER: S) B) DRIVER'S NAME: C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 12	Water Company of the Company	DDEL: 466 da DNTACT: 5498 9891
the of pessenger	HIRO PARTY VEHICLE d) VEHICLE NUMBER; e) DRIVER'S NAME; // NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT;		DNTACT:
(,		(M921:

email = Louris _ wALIBrayaLoo. ER.

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

DENTITY CARD NO. S8373956H



WALID LOUNIS



EURASIAN Dirtie of birth 07-04-1953 Country/Place of pirth.

TUNISIA

M

5720739



For LKK/NAC Use Only

10-03-2017

APT BLK 101 HENDERSON CRESCENT #02-04 SINGAPORE 150101

NRIC No: \$837395611

Date: 08(05/2017

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LIVENCE - S8373956H WALID LOUNIS De Den 07 Apr 1983 number 30 Aug 2017

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3 Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7 30 Aug 2017 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

For LKK/NAC Use Only

NP 428A

Licence No:58373956H



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5101279579-01

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

- SLX65677

Chassis Number

3LX03072

2. Name of Policyholder

: JSAGYA21500340583

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: LING SUK HUI MRS LOUNIS LING SUK HUI : 13 Aug 2019

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 12 Aug 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

: \$\$600

EXCESS (SECTION 2)

: N/A

WINDSCREEN EXCESS

ADDITIONAL EXCESS

: 5\$100 : N/A

UNNAMED ORIVER EXCESS

PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP

: NO

INSURE WITH COE

: YES

NCD PROTECTION

: NO

TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE

: NO

PRIMARY DRIVER

: LING SUK HUI MRS LOUNIS LING SUK HUI

NAMED DRIVER (1)

: WALID LOUNIS

NAMED DRIVER (2)

: N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

: OCBC BANK LTD

SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: ASSURE PTE. LTD. (00000572842)

Date of Issue

: 08 Aug 2019 10:44 hrs

Reprint

: 08 Aug 2019 10:45 hrs.

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive